ZONE 7 WATER AGENCY

Operated Equipment Supply Contract for Maintenance and Emergency Work for Flood Control Facilities

Livermore, Pleasanton, and Dublin, California
Project 297-22
ADDENDUM NO. 1
April 29, 2022

This Addendum No. 1 ("Addendum") is dated the date set forth above and modifies certain Bidding Documents issued by the Alameda County Flood Control and Water Conservation District, acting by and through its Zone 7 Water Agency ("District") in connection with the District's project: *Operated Equipment Supply contract for Maintenance and Emergency Work for Flood Control Facilities*. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings provided in the Bidding Documents. There are no other amendments to the Bidding Documents other than expressly contained in this Addendum No. 1.

The following clarifications and/or modifications shall be incorporated into plans and specifications for the above-referenced project and shall become part of the Contract Documents. All other provisions and requirements shall remain unchanged.

CLARIFICATION

Addendum Item Zone 7 received some questions from potential bidders. Following are the questions with responses.

Q: Is this project or contract awarded to one firm or multiple firms?

A: This project will be awarded to one firm.

Q: Does this contract require specialty equipment for sediment removal like dredges, barges, and boats?

A: No. Sediment removal is typically done by de-watering the channel and removing

Please be reminded that all bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 1 in Document 00400 (Bid Form) and failure to acknowledge addendum in the Bid Form shall render the bid non-responsive and may be cause for its rejection.

sediment either by excavator or by hand.

2

Acknowledgement of receipt of Addendum No. 1 for the Operated Equipment Supply contract for Maintenance and Emergency Work for Flood Control Facilities, Livermore, Pleasanton, and Dublin California, Project No. 297-22.

Please also sign and email a copy of this page to Mike Miller, Zone 7 Water Agency, at mike.miller@zone7water.com to acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1 for this project.	
Signature and Print Name	Date
Company	